## LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Palmer Township Board of Supervisors will consider for possible adoption an Ordinance, of which this Notice is a summary, amending Chapter 1 (General Provisions), creating a new article II (Establishing Township Seal and Prohibited Uses) for Palmer Township's Code of Ordinances recognizing the seal of Palmer Township, prohibiting unauthorized uses, providing for penalties and an effective date. The Board will consider the Ordinance and hold a public hearing at its scheduled public meeting of June 24, 2024 at 7:00 p.m., in the Palmer Township Municipal Building, 3 Weller Place, Palmer, Pennsylvania 18045. Copies of the full text of the Ordinance are available for inspection at the Township offices and the offices of this newspaper during normal business hours. A summary of the proposed Ordinance is set forth below. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE INVITED TO ATTEND.

## SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE

## ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 1 (GENERAL PROVISIONS), CREATING A NEW ARTICLE II (ESTABLISHING TOWNSHIP SEAL AND PROHIBITED USES) FOR PALMER TOWNSHIP'S CODE OF ORDINANCES RECOGNIZING THE SEAL OF PALMER TOWNSHIP, PROHIBITING UNAUTHORIZED USES, PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE

> PALMER TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS William D. Oetinger, Solicitor